APN: 004-360-06

Recorded at the request of and when recorded return to: Nevada Land and Resource Company, LLC 3480 GS Richards Blvd., Suite 101 Carson City, NV 89703 DOC # 0214301

/07/2009 0

al Record

Official
Recording requested By
WOODBURN & WEDGE

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$41.00** Page 1 of 3 RPTT Recorded By FE **Book-** 496 **Page-** 0138

Quitclaim Deed

Prize Energy Resources, L.P. ("Grantor"), the successor-in-interest of Santa Fe Energy Company, quitclaims to Nevada Land and Resource Company, LLC ("Grantee"), a Nevada limited liability company, successor-in-interest of Southern Pacific Land Company, and its successors and assigns forever, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Oil and Gas Lease dated July 1, 1991, between Southern Pacific Land Company and Santa Fe Energy Company, Lease No. 187482, and all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the real property described in the Oil and Gas Lease and in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated in this Quitclaim Deed.

Dated Jernson 10 , 2009 16

PRIZE ENERGY RESOURCES, L.P.

Title: Jemon Vin President

STATE OF Colorado

COUNTY OF Denver

On September 10, 2007, personally appeared before me, a notary public, Stephen P. Bell personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he/she is the September of PRIZE ENERGY RESOURCES, L.P., a limited partnership, and who further acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed on behalf of said limited partnership.

Many Dunley NOTARY PUBLIC

> NANCY BLUMLEIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 02/14/2011

J:\JCW\D07NLRC00.QUI.(Lease 187482).WPD

REVISED EXHIBIT "A"

To Oil and Gas Lease dated July 1, 1991, by and between SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P. AND THE ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY

Township/Range		. \
<u>Section</u>	Subdivision	Acres
		. \
T32N, R51E	1 1 10 61/0	795.12
Section 1	Lots 1-12, S1/2	797.20
Section 3	Lots 1-12, S1/2	640.00
Section 11	All	640.00
Section 13	All	640.00
Section 15	All	
Section 23	All	640.00
Section 25	All	554.39
Section 35	E1/2	313.48
T33N, R51E		·
Section 1	Mineral Rights only with ingress and egress	634.7 <u>2</u>
	upon and over land for exploration and extraction	
Section 11	Mineral Rights only with ingress and egress	640.00
/	upon and over land for exploration and extraction	
Section 13	All \	640.00
Section 15	/ All \ \	640.00
Section 23	Ali \	640,00
Section 25	\ Ali \\	640.00
Section 27	All	640.00
Section 35	All	640.00
T29N, R52E		•
Section 3	All	647.91
Section 9 -	E1/2	320,00
Section 15	W1/2	320.00
Section 21	E1/2, SW1/4	480.00
Section 33	All	640.00
\		- ,
T30N, R52E		
Section 3	All	643.20
Section 15	/ All	640.00
Section 23	SW1/4	160.00
Section 27	NE1/4	160.00
Section 35	All	640.00
	-	V 1 V. V V

REVISED EXHIBIT "A" - Cont'd.

To Oil and Gas Lease dated July 1, 1991, by and between SANTA FE ENERGY OPERATING PARTNERS, L.P. AND THE ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY

Section 5 Lots 1-4, S1/2ofN1/2, N1/2ofS1/2, SW1/4ofSW1/4 489.72 Section 7 All 644.74 Section 19 All 583.94 Section 31 Lots 3-14 incl. 467.35	<u>T32N, R52E</u>		- N
Section 7 All 644.74 Section 19 All 583.94 Section 31 Lots 3-14 incl. 467.35 Section 33 Lots 1-12 incl. 432.72 T33N, R52E Section 3 All 635.20 Section 7 Mineral Rights only with ingress and egress of 25.28 625.28 Upon and over land for exploration and extraction of 40.00 All 640.00 Section 19 All 640.00 Section 29 All 640.00 Section 29 All 640.00	Section 3	Au	642,46
Section 7 All 644.74 Section 19 All 583.94 Section 31 Lots 3-14 incl. 467.35 Section 33 Lots 1-12 incl. 432.72 T33N, R52E Section 3 All 635.20 Section 7 Mineral Rights only with ingress and egress of 25.28 625.28 Upon and over land for exploration and extraction of 40.00 All 640.00 Section 19 All 640.00 Section 29 All 640.00 Section 29 All 640.00	Section 5	Lots 1-4, S1/2ofN1/2, N1/2ofS1/2, SW1/4ofSW1/4	489.72
Section 31	Section 7		7%
Lots 1-12 incl. 432.72	Section 19	All / /	583,94
T33N, R52E Section 3 All 635.20 Section 7 Mineral Rights only with ingress and egress 625.28 upon and over land for exploration and extraction 640.00 Section 17 All 640.00 Section 19 All 635.76 Section 29 All 640.00	Section 31 -	Lots 3-14 incl.	467.35
Section 3 Section 7 Mineral Rights only with ingress and egress upon and over land for exploration and extraction Section 11 Section 17 All Section 19 All Section 29 All Section 29 All Section 21	Section 33	Lots 1-12 incl.	432:72
Section 7 Mineral Rights only with ingress and egress upon and over land for exploration and extraction Section 11 Section 17 All Section 19 All Section 29 All Section 29 All Section 21	T33N, R52E		•
Section 7 Mineral Rights only with ingress and egress upon and over land for exploration and extraction Section 11 All Section 17 All Section 19 All Section 29 All Section 29 All Section 21	Section 3	All	635.20
Upon and over land for exploration and extraction	Section 7	Mineral Rights only with ingress and egress	
Section 11 All 640.00 Section 17 All 640.00 Section 19 All 635.76 Section 29 All 640.00	•		
Section 17 Section 19 Section 29 All Section 29 All Section 21			640.00
Section 29 All 640.00		/ All	640.00
Section 29 All 640.00		All \	635.76
Sertion 21		\ Ali \	
	Section 31	\ All \ \	

Containing 22,494.87 acres more or less

DOC # DV-214301

12/07/2009

02:04 PM

STATE OF NEVADA Official Record

DECL	ARATION	OF VALUE FORM					Dording r	requested By	
1.	Assessor	Parcel Number(s)					WOODBURN &		
	a)	004-360-06						1. A.A. 107	
	b) -			_				eka County - NV	
	c)						Mike Reb	aleati - Record	21
	d) ~			_			Page 1 of	f 1 Fee \$41.00	
2.	Type of P	roperty:		_			Recorded By		
		∃ Vacant Land	b)	☐ Single Fam.	Res.	FO.	Book- 496	Page- 0138	
		□ Condo/Twnhse		☐ 2-4 Plex			P	age:	
	e)	_ Apt. Bldg		El Comm'l/Ind	' 1	Date of I	Recording: _		
			h)	□ Mobile Hon	ne	Notes:		_	
		Other: Oil and gas leas	e hol	d					
3.	Total Val	ue/Sales Price of Propert	у			\$ 0.00			
	Deed in L	ieu of Foreclsure Only (value	of property)		()
	Transfer	Γax Value:			Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	\$ 0.00			ъ.
	Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Due				\$ 0.00	N		_
<u>4.</u>		tion Claimed:			AND DESCRIPTION OF		1		
	a. Trans	fer Tax Exemption per I	VRS :	375.090 Section		3	\	1	N
	b. Expla	ain Reason for Exemptio	n: <u>Th</u>	e oil and gas lea	se desc	ribed in th	e deed has t	terminated and this	74
	deed	is to recognize the true s	tatus	of ownership of	the rea	il property.			
5.		erest: Percentage being t			h.		!]		
		indersigned declares and							
	NRS 375.	110, that the information	ı pro	vided is correct t	o the b	est of their	information	n and belief, and can	be
		by documentation if cal							
		s agree that disallowance							
		t in a penalty of 10% of							e
	Buyer and	i Seller shall be jointly a	nd se	werally liable for	r any a	dditional a			
		10/01	10	2/1.2			7%	orney in fact for Prize	
	Signature				h.	Capacity:		ergy Resources, the part	
		W. Chris Wicke	r	1	N		resp	ponsible to record the de	ed
				1	- N		\setminus		
	Signature	·		\	- \	Capacity:			
				/	. \				
		\ \		1					
687.	100 A 1 1 1 1	man) numanis (Mia)		-		CD . NO	neel Mico	DREIMION	
SELLE		TOR) INFORMATION	<u> </u>	Ē	UYER			RMATION	
Dulma NI	(REQUII	KED) Energy Resources, L.P.		d	27		REQUIRE	Resource Co., LLC	
		coln Street, Suite 1800						d., Suite 101	—
		coin Street, Suite 1800					CICHALUS DIV	va., Saite 101	—
City: D State: C		Zip: 80203			tate: N	irson City V	7:.	p: 89703	—
State: L	<u>.u</u>	Lip; <u>80203</u>	· -		tate. N	<u> </u>	Z.1	p. <u>07/03</u>	—
COMP	ANV/DED	SON REQUESTING R	TOP	IDDING (room	rad if	not collar :	ne huwael		
Drint M.	me Lh.	burn and Wedge	ECC		scrow		or payer)		
Address		Bux 2311			SCIOW .	π			_
City:	Ren				tate:	NV	Zip	p: <u>89505</u>	
		· •	_						

AS A PUBIC RECORD FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED